The EIA (Environmental Impact Assessment) has 

assessed  in  detail  the  preferred  option  and  indicates  the 

impacts/benefits of this option as well as considering the other options 

where relevant.

Value of the Project

The project is estimated to cost (USD 100M) one hundred, fifty-three billion, 

nine hundred and seventy-five million Naira only (N 153,975,000,000) from 

procurement  and  engineering  to  commissioning.  The  project  shall  be 

funded by De-sadel Limited in partnership with  Asian Development and 

Investment Bank.

Envisaged Sustainability

Some important factors should however be considered towards attaining

[...]

through the  overall decrease  of the use of  personal power 

generating sets.

 General improvement of the standard of living for the populace.

2.3 Value of the Project

The value of the proposed gas pipeline project  is  estimated to cost 

(USD 100m) one hundred, fifty-three billion, nine hundred and seventy-

five  million Naira  only  (N 153,975,000,000)  consisting  of  land 

acquisition,  construction,  personnel,  equipment,  approvals, 

corporate  social  operation.  The project  shall  be  funded by De-sadel 

Limited in partnership with Asian Development and Investment Bank. A 

higher percentage of the project amount would be injected into the